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MULTI-PURPOSE WATERPROOF GREASE

>>Description
Torco Multi-Purpose Waterproof Grease is a lithium complex grease formulated to

offer superior lubricating qualities in a wide range of automotive and powersport
applications. Excellent waterproofing, shock load protection, extreme temperature
stability and anti-rust protection. Multi-Purpose Waterproof Grease is buttery smooth
and easy to apply.
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>>Features

>Lithium complex technology

>For bearings, linkages and seals
>Protects against rust and oxidation
>Resists high shock loads and heat
>Buttery smooth and easy to apply
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>>Application
Recommend for all bearing, linkage, pivot and chassis lubrication found on motorcycle, ATV,
snowmobile, marine and personal watercraft applications. Compatible with all seal materials.

>>Typical/Test Data
Description
Appearance

ASTM#
Visual

Waterproof Grease
Purple

Penetration @ 25°C
Dropping Point, °C
Timken OK Load

280
300+
60

15

227
133
0.28
0.45
Lithium

Base Oil Viscosity cSt @ 100°C D-445
Base Oil Viscosity cSt @ 40°C D-445
4 Ball Wear Test D-2266
10 kg @ 1800rpm, 75°C 1 hr.

40 kg @ 1200rpm, 75°C 1 hr.

Soap Type

>>Package Sizes / PIN
Description
8-Ounce Tube
12/8-Ounce Case

Waterproof Grease
T300160ZE
T300160Z
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