

PRODUCT TECH ©2011 Torco

MULTI-PURPOSE WATERPROOF GREASE

>>Description

Torco Multi-Purpose Waterproof Grease is a lithium complex grease formulated to offer superior lubricating qualities in a wide range of automotive and powersport applications. Excellent waterproofing, shock load protection, extreme temperature stability and anti-rust protection. Multi-Purpose Waterproof Grease is buttery smooth and easy to apply.

>>Features

- >Lithium complex technology
- >For bearings, linkages and seals
- >Protects against rust and oxidation
- >Resists high shock loads and heat
- >Buttery smooth and easy to apply



Recommend for all bearing, linkage, pivot and chassis lubrication found on motorcycle, ATV, snowmobile, marine and personal watercraft applications. Compatible with all seal materials.

>>Typical/Test Data

Description	ASTM#	Waterproof Grease
Appearance	Visual	Purple
Penetration @ 25°C		280
Dropping Point, °C		300+
Timken OK Load		60
Base Oil Viscosity cSt @ 100°C	D-445	15
Base Oil Viscosity cSt @ 40°C	D-445	227
4 Ball Wear Test	D-2266	133
10 kg @ 1800rpm, 75°C 1 hr.		0.28
40 kg @ 1200rpm, 75°C 1 hr.		0.45
Soap Type		Lithium

>>Package Sizes / P/N

Description Waterproof Grease

8-Ounce Tube T300160ZE **12/8-Ounce Case** T300160Z



Technical Data